property owner shall be responsible for the maintenance, repair, and 
replacement of landscape elements to keep them in good condition for the 
lifespan of the development and/or parking lot. 

ii. Surety: A letter of credit, escrow, performance bond, or other surety as 
approved by the Zoning Administrator, equal to one hundred twenty five 
percent (125%) of the value of the landscaping shall remain in place for 
two (2) years after installation to ensure proper maintenance in accordance 
with this chapter. 

iii. Establishment Of Landscape Elements: All installed landscape elements 
shall be watered, fertilized, and replaced as needed until fully established.